
RAINWEAR PARKA
9665 JACKET JS110/11

SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST 

S-M 29” 36-42” M 31” 40-42” 3X 33” 56-58”

L-XL 30” 44-48” L 31” 44-46” 4X 33” 60-62”

2X-3X 31” 50-56” XL 32” 48-50” 5X 33” 64-66”

4X-5X 32.5” 58-64” 2X 32” 52-54”

SIZING CHARTS (MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE)
CLASS 2

1513/14 1505B/6B • 1507/08  
1510/11

1195/96 • 1163/64 • 1055/56 • 1174/76  
1085/86 • 1083/84 • 1089/90 • 1197/98  

1207A/8A • 1076/77 • 1091/92 
S5000/S5001 1515/16 • 1523

SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST 

M 27.5" 40-42” M 27" 40-42” M 26" 40-42” M 26.5" 40-42” M 28.25" 40-42”

L 28" 44-46” L 27" 44-46” L 27" 44-46” L 27.75" 44-46” L 28.25" 44-46”

XL 28" 48-50” XL 27" 48-50” XL 27" 48-50” XL 28.5" 48-50” XL 28.25" 48-50”

2X 28" 52-54” 2X 28" 52-54” 2X 28" 52-54” 2X 28.5" 52-54” 2X 29.25" 52-54”

3X 29" 56-58” 3X 29" 56-58” 3X 29" 56-58” 3X 29.5" 56-58” 3X 30.25” 56-58”

4X 29" 60-62” 4X 29" 60-62” 4X 29" 60-62” 4X 29.5" 60-62” 4X 30.25” 60-62”

5X 30" 64-66” 5X 30" 64-66” 5X 30" 64-66” 5X 30.5" 64-66” 5X 31.25” 64-66”

1509 1191/92 • 1193/94 • 1291/92  
1517/18 • 1519/20 T341 1521 1166/67 • 1166BA/67BA

SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST LADIES SIZES LENGTH SIZE LENGTH CHEST 

S-M 29.5" 36-42” S-M 27" 36-42” S-M 27" 36-42” S: 4-6 27.5" M-XL 27” 40-52”

L-XL 29" 44-48” L-XL 27" 44-48” L-XL 27" 44-48” M: 6-8 27.5" 2X-4X 29” 52-64”

2X-3X 29" 50-54” 2X-3X 28.5" 50-54” 2X-3X 29" 50-54” L: 10-12 27.5"

4X-5X 30" 56-62” 4X-5X 29" 56-62” 4X-5X 30" 56-62” XL: 12-14 27.5"

CLASS 3 HIGH-VIZ PANTS HIGH-VIZ T-SHIRTS
JACKETS & 
SWEATSHIRTS

1550/51 • 1552B/3B • 1242/43 
1201A/2A • 1264/65 • S5010/11

3107/08 • 3112/13
3116/17 • 3118/19

9114/15 • 9110/11 • 9134/35 • 9146/47 
9120/21 • 9118/19 • 9122/23 • 9124/25 

9128/27

JS102/03 • JS119/20
JS118 • 9670/71 • WB100/01

SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE WAIST INSEAM SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST 

M 28” 40-42” S-M UP TO 48" 29" M 28” 34-36” M 27” 40-42”

L 28” 44-46” L-XL UP TO 54" 32" L 29” 38-40” L 28” 44-46”

XL 28” 48-50” 2X-4X UP TO 66" 34" XL 30” 42-44” XL 29” 48-50”

2X 28” 52-54” 2X 31” 46-48” 2X 29” 52-54”

3X 29” 56-58” 3X 32” 50-52” 3X 30” 56-58”

4X 29” 60-62” 4X 33” 54-56” 4X 30” 60-62”

5X 30” 64-66” 5X 34” 58-60” 5X 31” 64-66”

RAINWEAR

RWJ108/09
RWJ106/07 • RW110/11 (J) 

RWJ100/01 • RWJ102/03 • RWJ104/05
RWP106/07 • RW110/11 (P) 

RWP100/01 • RWP102/03 • RWP104/05
RWB106/07 • 9665 BIB

SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE WAIST INSEAM SIZE WAIST INSEAM 

S-M 48” 36-42” S-M 32” 36-42” S-M UP TO 38” 28” S-M UP TO 38” 28”

L-XL 50” 44-48” L-XL 33” 44-48” L-XL UP TO 42” 30” L-XL UP TO 42” 29”

2X-3X 50” 50-56” 2X-3X 34” 50-56” 2X-3X UP TO 48” 32” 2X-3X UP TO 48” 30”

4X-5X 50” 58-64” 4X-5X 34” 58-64” 4X-5X UP TO 54” 32” 4X-5X UP TO 54” 31”

2014 HVW MASTER SIZING CHARTS



PUBLIC SAFETY VESTS
400 SERIES 200 SERIES 3700 SERIES & HICS 4700 SERIES

SIZE L. FRONT L. BACK CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST 

M-XL 24.5” 27.5” 40-52” M-XL 24” 42-60” 24” 34-52” S 24” 36-38” 2X 24.5” 50-52”

2X-4X 25.5” 28.5” 52-64 2X-4X 26” 52-64” M 24.5” 40-42” 3X 25.5” 52-54”

L 24.5” 44-46” 4X 26.5” 54-56”

XL 24.5” 48-50” 5X 27.5” 56-58”

FLAME RESISTANT APPAREL
F331C • F332C | CLASS 2: FM410 • FM389 • F300/01 

FM419/20 • F306/07 | CLASS 3: F310/11 • F312/13 FR SWEATSHIRT - F407 FR T-SHIRT - F406 F334C

SIZE CLASS 2 LENGTH CLASS 3 LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST SIZE LENGTH CHEST LENGTH CHEST 

M 26” 28” 40-42” M 27” 40-42” M 28” 34-36” 24” 36-48”

L 27” 28” 44-46” L 28” 44-46” L 29” 38-40”

XL 27” 28” 48-50” XL 29” 48-50” XL 30” 42-44”

2X 28” 28” 52-54” 2X 29” 52-54” 2X 31” 46-48”

3X 29” 29” 56-58” 3X 30” 56-58” 3X 32” 50-52”

4X 29” 29” 60-62” 4X 30” 60-62” 4X 33” 54-56”

5X 30” 30” 64-66” 5X 31” 64-66” 5X 34” 58-60”

APPROXIMATE GARMENT WEIGHTS*
VESTS T-SHIRTS PANTS SWEATSHIRTS PARKAS JACKETS & WINDBREAKER RAINWEAR SETS

0.5 lb. 0.5 lb. 0.85 lb. 2.0 lb. 2.0 - 2.5 lb. 2.0 - 2.75 lb. 1.3 lb.

*ACTUAL GARMENT WEIGHT WILL VARY BY STYLE

2014 HVW MASTER SIZING CHARTS


